The following track numbers (Black) have been issued for the undermentioned horses for the season 2024-2025:

TRACK
NO.

HORSE NAME

MAIN STREET
SKY FORCE
VALNERINA
AEROPOLI
BLUE CHIP

CHAMPAGNESUPERNOVA

HARVESTIME
MACCHIATO
MARCOLINI
NOMITSI

PYRGOS
RAFFAELLO
STOCKBRIDGE
TELEKINESIS
TRUE MARSHAL
ZUCARDI

ZUMA

ROYAL RIDER
CRISTALDO
CYRENAICA
DANDI SATYAGRAHA
HAPPY MORNING
INTO THE STORM
JEAN LAFETTE
KINDRED SPIRIT
LA DOMINATE
RIMEL

SIEGE PERILOUS
SUN FLARE
WONDERFUL
ZAAJEL
AMALFITANA
FLAMINGO ROAD
FRESH HOPE
LUCKY NINE
NAUTICA

PAL CHA
STUNNING FORCE
TROPICAL LADY
EAGLES FLIGHT
SEA SALT CARAMEL
TIGER MOUNTAIN
A WINK ANNDA SMILE
AMADEUS
ARETHA

HOLY GOLD
BANDUK WALI
BORN TO BE SPOILT
DIAMOND GOLD
DRAGON'S GOLD
EMBANKMENT
FELIX

GIMMLER
GOLDEN BELLA
HERMES

KAY STAR
KIKATA

KING ROGER

COL
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SMUGGLER'S COVE[IRE]
FIERO(JPN)

ARAZAN[IRE]

WIN LEGEND[JPN]
WHATSTHESCRIPT[IRE]
DALI(USA)

WESTERN ARISTOCRAT[USA]
SANUS PER AQUAM[IRE]
DREAMFIELD [GB]
DREAMFIELD [GB]
TERRITORIES
EXCELLENT ART [GB]
SPEAKING OF WHICH[IRE]
PLANETAIRE [GB]
RODERIC O'CONNOR [IRE]
TOP CLASS[USA]

SIR CECIL

PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
WIN LEGEND [JPN]
COUGAR MOUNTAIN[IRE]
CHEVALIER[IRE]
ARAZAN(IRE)
WHATSTHESCRIPT [IRE]
KNIGHT'S TOUR[AUS]
MONDIALISTE

DALI[USA]

AMPEREJ[IRE]

ONE LUCKY DANE [USA]
PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
EXCELLENT ART [GB]
PLANETAIRE [GB]
VADAMOS

TOP CLASS [USA]

TOP CLASS[USA]

ONE LUCY DANE[USA]
DANDIFIED

SANUS PER AQUAM [IRE]
LORD ADMIRAL[USA]
ARAZAN[IRE]

TENTH STARJ[IRE]
SURFRIDER(IRE)

TOP CLASS[USA]
HONOUR

ARAZAN[IRE]

WIN LEGEND[JPN]

TENTH STAR [IRE]
EXCELLENT ART [GB]
KINGDA KA [AUS]
DALI[USA]

RODERIC O'CONNOR [IRE]
KINGDA KA [AUS]

SIR PERCY

DALI[USA]

MOONLIGHT MAGIC [GB]
RODERIC O'CONNORJIRE]
RODERIC O'CONNORJIRE]
LORD ADMIRAL[USA]
WESTERN ARISTOCRAT[USA]

DAM

MYKONOS
HA HA TONKA(USA)
BANNER YEAR[USA]
HAUHAIWUNAI

ONE PUNCH[USA]
FRIENDSHIP

JACK IN THE CAT[USA]
ARABICA

TERRACINA

ACTUAL
BLAUGRANA[IRE]
STRAVELLA[IRE]
SHERYL

SCARIFF HORNET [IRE]
LOMBARDIA

ALLEE BLEUE

FOREST VISION
SERENITY STAR[GB]
ABNOBA

CYRENE

SALT

QUEEN OF HEARTS
LAURITA

JEUS DE DANSE[USA]
SINGING BIRD [IRE]
LUCY IN THE SKY
UNQUENCHABLE[USA]
LE LOUVRE [IRE]
TOLERANCE[USA]
SILVER BEAUTY
MARIETTA
DARKYILA[IRE]
ELUSIVE LEGEND
VIJAY SAKHI
INFLUENCE

ON FLEEK

SONGLARK

CZARINA

FIRE SONG

TSESEBE

SALT

STAR MOUNTAIN

TOP CLASS[USA]

SHY BELLE

WIND OF SOUL
ASTRAL FLARE
SKYELADY[GB]
LOOMING[IRE]
ENCHANTED FOREST
LISA'S KITTEN [USA]
ENAKSI
ALACRITAS[GB]
MALAKEYE ZIBA
ISLAND DREAMS[USA]
COCCINELLA

STAR GODDESS
SUPERESTRELLA
CATHERINE LINTON[IRE]



65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
84
87
88
89
90
91
92
94
96
97
98
99
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
117
118
119
120
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
131
132
133
134

LIBAN

MADE IN HEAVEN
MATHANGI

MSG FANTASY
RHAPSODY IN GREEN
SANGEETHA
SATIVUR

SHEZ R STAR

SIR BAFFERT
SMASH SHOT
SPARKLE N SHINE
SUPARAKIGA
TAMAR

TDH

VINAMRAO
WELLALAGE
BALANCE
GHYAMA

STITCH IN TIME
DR DOOM
JAMAICA
KAITLAN
OROMELO
TOUSSAINT

TRES BIEN

MISTY GREY
TICKER

VENENO

BLACK COFFEE
PARKER
ARTEMIS ZELDA
BIBURY

BLINKY BILL

BY THE BOOK
CAP FERRAT
CHILILADY
CLIFFORD

COOL RIDER
EASTERN SEA
ELUSIVE RANGER
ETOSHA

FIRE POWER
GEORGE EVEREST
HONEY CAKE
INGRID

JUST DASH
KALAHARI GOLD
LEATHER BACK
MADEMOISELLE COCO
NATURAL GRACE
NATURALLY EPIC
PAVAROTTI

SEA EAGLE

SEA LION

SEA OF THUNDER
SICILY

SLOANE SQUARE
SOVEREIGN QUEEN
SPARKLES

TESHA

THE PRESENCE
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TOTAL GALLERY([IRE]
KINGDA KA [AUS]
SEDGEFIELD[USA]
TENTH STARJ[IRE]
PLANETAIRE[GB]
IVORY TOUCH [USA]
EXCELLENT ART [GB]
TOP CLASS [USA]
KNIGHTS TOUR [AUS]
WIN LEGEND [JPN]
WIN LEGEND [JPN]
LORD ADMIRAL[USA]
DAVID LIVINGSTONJ[IRE]
TOTAL GALLERY([IRE]
PLANETAIRE[GB]

MIDNIGHT INTERLUDE[USA]

AMPERE [FR]

TOP CLASS[USA]

TOTAL GALLERY/[IRE]
PERFECT STRIDE[GB]
RODERIC O'CONNOR([IRE]
RODERIC O' CONNORJIRE]
TENTH STARJ[IRE]
BURATINO

RODERIC O'CONNOR([IRE]
TOP CLASS[USA]

DAVID LIVINGSTON[IRE]
WIN LEGEND [JPN]

WIN LEGEND [JPN]

ONE LUCKY DANE[USA]
RODERIC O' CONNORJ[IRE]
PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
FIERO

WIN LEGEND [JPN]
PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
WHATSTHESCRIPT[IRE]
PHOENIX TOWER [USA]
PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
TENTH STAR[IRE]
PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
SPEAKING OF WHICH [IRE]
FIERO[JPN]

PERFECT STRIDE[GB]
PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
SANUS PER AQUAM [IRE]
PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
CHINESE WHISPER[IRE]
TENTH STARJ[IRE]
PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
PHOENIX TOWER [USA]
PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
PHOENIX TOWER
FIERO[JPN]

AIR SUPPORT[USA]
MULTITUDE

MEGARA

VANITY FAIR
COLOMBIANAPRINCESS
SHE'S AN ACE
PARADISE ROYALE[USA]
MASARA[USA]
FOREST FAIRY
ANNIE OAKLEY
BERRY GIRL [USA]
CHAPMANS PEAK
TERRA NOVA
NASHEETA
FEARLESS NADIA
SHE'S AN ACE

JUST JULIE[USA]
GASLIGHT

THE WAY TO PRIDE [FR]
HALLELUJAH
CORDOBA[GB]

TOP ROMANCE
TOUCH MY SOUL[FR]
AVIETTE

SMOKIE

KAY ES JAY [FR]
YESTERYEAR
ZACARA

RUTHBA

ODETTA

PRIZE MAGIC[USA]
VIJAYSIYOTHI

ABAQ [GB]
BIDSTONE HILL
DANAE
GLAMAROUS APPROACH
DREAMT

CHILLI GIRL

JOLIE RUE [USA]
DANCE TO THE TUNE
TROPICAL BLUE
ALAMEDA
NAMIBIA[GER]
ROSES IN BLOOM
SAIL BY ROOS[IRE]
PERFORMER[GB]
JOLIE RUE[USA]
SYSTEMATIC
SANDSLASH

EVELYN MAY[IRE]
NO COMPLAINING [IRE]
JAZZY JORDAN [USA]
MAJORCA

DANCE TO THE TUNE
TROPICAL BLUE
TROPICAL BLUE
CAPE CASTLE[IRE]
KOH SAMUI

WINTER RENAISSANCE
THREAD BARE
SWEET P[GB]
GLORIOUS BEAUTY
SOUTHERN FANTASY



135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
159
160
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
174
175
176
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
192
193
194
195
197
200
202
203
206

TIGER SHARK
TRIDENT STAR
TRUE FAITH
WHITE ROSES
WINSANGEL
WINTER STAR
WORDSMITH
BLACK EAGLE
BLACKSTONE
BUNDLE OF CHARM
DESTROYER
DIAMOND RAIN
DUBAI FLAME
DUBAI STATION
ELEOS

FANCY NANCY
FORTUNE WARRIOR
GOLDEN OAKS
HORUS THE GREAT
IMPERIAL POWER
KING'S RETREAT
CITY OF JOY

MENJOU'S MOUSTACHE

OH MY DARLING
PHENOMENAL LADY
SAVVY CHIC

SHAI

SULTAN SULEIMAN
ANCIENT WISDOM
THOUSAND WORDS
VALIDATED
AMBER KNIGHT
BEAUTY BLAZE
BRILLIANT STAR
BURMESE

DANCE ALONG
GALATICUS
MANDELA
PLEROMA

ALL TIME LEGEND
CELTIC HARLEQUIN
DUBAI STAR
IMPRESSIVE ANNIE
INDIAN JACK
ITALIAN GOLD
IVANHOE
LUCRETIUS
MIGHTY ZO
MULTISTARRER

NO WORRY

PRIMO VICTORIA
REDOUBTABLE
STORMY OCEAN
SWIFT LADY
TWENTY SIX BLACK
XTRAVAGANT STAR
AURUM

DOUGLAS

FLYING SCOTSMAN
KIEFER

SOUL MUSIC
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PHOENIX TOWER
PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
TOTAL GALLERY[IRE]
SPEAKING OF WHICH [IRE]
WIN LEGEND [JPN]
FIERO[JPN]

FIERO[JPN]

EXCELLENT ART [GB]
PLANETAIRE [GB]
EXCELLENT ART[GB]
EXCEED AND EXCEL
LEITIR MOR [IRE]
EXCELLENT ART [GB]
AMPERE [FR]

AMPERE [FR]

RODERIC O'CONNORJIRE]

SANUS PER AQUAM[IRE]
LEITIR MOR[IRE]
PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
MULTIDIMENSIONAL[IRE]
LEITIR MOR[IRE]
WHATSTHESCRIPT[IRE]
DALI [USA]

SEDGEFIELD [USA]
LEITIR MOR [IRE]
RODERIC O CONNOR [IRE]
PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
ARAZAN[IRE]

AKEED CHAMPION[GB]
ARABIAN GULF[GB]

TOP CLASS(USA)
MULTIDIMENSIONAL [IRE]
TOP CLASS[USA]
DALI[USA]
MULTIDIMENSIONAL [IRE]

SANUS PER AQUAM][IRE]
RODERIC O'CONNOR [IRE]
RODERIC O'CONNOR([IRE]
PLANETAIRE[GB]

TOP CLASS [USA]
WESTERN ARISTOCRAT[USA]
WIN LEGEND[JPN]

SHIFTING POWER [GB]
GUSTO[GB]
EXCELEBRATION
TOP CLASS [USA]

TENTH STAR[IRE]

SHIFTING POWER [GB]
MULTIDIMENSIONAL[IRE]
DALI[USA]
WHATSTHESCRIPT[IRE]
LEITIR MOR[IRE]
SPEAKING OF WHICH [IRE]
BE SAFE
TENTH STARJ[IRE]

AIR SUPPORT[USA]
PERFECT STRIDE[GB]
ARAZAN[IRE]

PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
RODERIC O'CONNOR([IRE]
FIERO [JPN]

TIGRESS NOIRE
SUGAR MINT[IRE]
SOUTH LAKE

ROSES IN BLOOM
ANGELS GLORY
PRINCESS P

SEA BUBBLE
CLASSIC SKY
POLYDENCES
SKYELADY[GB]
ABAQ[GB]
SOUTHERN BAY
ISN'T SHE SPECIAL
PASSING HOUR [USA]
QUAN YIN [IRE]
REMEMBRANCE OF YOU
SCHIAVONE
MESSALINA

KISSED BY THE MIST[USA]
MAJESTIC OPINION
BALMORAL CASTLE
KAIMANA[GB]
WILDERNESS

SPARK OF SILVER
ALEXDANRA MILLS
COCCINELLA
TOLERANCE [USA]
SAFFRON DANCER([IRE]
PREMIER LEAGUE
EKHABINSKYA
MUSIC DIVINE
AMBROSIA

LUCY IN THE SKY
ACEEMPRESSJESSIE
SKYLIGHT EXPRESS
DANCER'S FAN[CAN]
MINE FOREVER
ATTRACTRESS
COCKAYNE
ANGELING

PORTIA

WOODBERG
AQUITANIA
PRINCESS RUMELA
AGE OF ELEGANCE [IRE]
ISLE OF AVALON
FLAMBOYANT FLAME
DOVERS HILL
GLORIOUS COLOURS
ALLEE BLEUE
AGASSIZ

MISS MYSTIQUE
SHERMAN OAKS
LADY COLLEGE[ITY]
ZAHOUR AL YASMEEN[GB]
AFRICAN SKY

MISS ARAZAN
FLAMING GLORY
THREAD BARE[USA]
KEUKENHOF
MAGICAL SPELL



207
208
209
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
219
221
222
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
244
245
246
247
248
249
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
266
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275

TO THE STARS
ANGEL LIGHT
BESUGE

FAIR COUNSEL

I SMELL THE DANGER
INTENSE BELIEF
JOKSHAN
LIGHTNING CHARLIE
MONARCHY
LINEUPANDCOLLECT
SOLID POWER

TIGER BLOOD

WAR TRAIL

BANKSY

DUBAI GOLD

DUBAI KING

DUBAI PRINCE
FULCRUM
IMPERMANENCE
MAGNITE
MOGAMBO

OH MY SWEETHEART
PRINCE ABIR
QUASARTUS
ROCKET MAN
RODRIGO

STAR JUSTICE
WHITE WINGED DOVE
TORPEDO ANNIE
CLEVER HANS

ELITE

GAZINO

INDIAN TIGER
NATIONWIDE
POWER RACER
SPORTING TRAINER
SUN GOD

TENDER HEART
YUVI

SNOWPIERCER
TUSCANY

DUBAI PRINCESS
THREE LITTLE WORDS
MEROPI

TRAKILA

DALI SWIRL

SKY HAWK

LAURUS

SALISBURY

WATCH MY STRIDE
MY WAY OR HIGHWAY
AMAZONIA
COLONEL SAAB
ZARAFAT

BUCKLEY

AGNOSTIC

LADY SUNSHINE
DONA SIENNA
NORWEGIAN WOOD
JAHZARA

SALOME
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FIERO [JPN]

SEDGEFIELD [USA]
SMUGGLER COVE[IRE[
TOP CLASS [USA]

DAVID LIVINGSTON[IRE]
DAVID LIVINGSTONJ[IRE]
PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
SURFRIDER [IRE]
EXCELLENT ART [GB]
DAVID LIVINGSTON[IRE]
DEAN'S KITTEN[USA]
DAVID LIVINGSTON[IRE]
AIR SUPPORT[USA]
RODERIC O CONNOR [IRE]
EXCELLENT ART[GB]
PERFECT STRIDE [GB]
MOONLIGHT MAGIC [GB]
RODERIC O'CONNOR([IRE]
ANJAAL

WESTERN ARISTOCRAT[USA]
AMPERE [FR]

SIR CECIL

RODERIC O' CONNORJIRE]
QUASAR

PLANETAIRE [GB]
RODERIC O'CONNOR [IRE]
TENTH STAR[IRE]

TENTH STAR [IRE]
CHARM SPIRIT
GUSTO[GB]

FIERO [JPN]
SURFRIDER[IRE]

DAVID LIVINGSTON[IRE]
QUASAR

SPEAKING OF WHICH[IRE]
CHINESE WHISPER[IRE]
CRIMSON CHINA[USA]
DAVID LIVINGSTON[IRE]
EXCELLENT ART[GB]
EXCELLENT ART [GB]
RODERIC O'CONNOR([IRE]
GUSTO [GB]
WHATSTHESCRIPT [IRE]
WESTERN ARISTOCRAT[USA]
WESTERN ARISTOCRAT[USA]
RODERIC O'CONNOR [IRE]
WHATSTHESCRIPT [IRE]
ROYAL GLADIATOR
MULTIDIMENSIONAL [IRE]
WHATSTHESCRIPT [IRE]
SAAMIDD [GB]

SPEAKING OF WHICH[IRE]
SEDGEFIELD [USA]
SEDGEFIELD [USA]
PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
TOP CLASS[USA]

SIR CECIL

SPEAKING OF WHICH [IRE]
WIN LEGEND [JPN]
WESTERN ARISTOCRAT[USA]
WIN LEGEND[JPN]

QUEEN OF THE STARS
RUN WITHTHE SPIRIT [USA]
AUNT DOTTIE(GB)
CALLIOPE
FAUSSEMENT SIMPLE [IRE]
DHAHAB [USA]
KETURAH

ROYAL PRINCESS
GOLDILOCKS
SATWA PEARL
LUMIERE BLANCHE
DHAHAB [USA]
APRILLIA

AMAZING RAY
BLUE RIBBON
HIGHLAND GHILLIE
QUAN YIN [IRE]
DEVOTED EYES
CLOSE LINK [IRE]
SCARLET EMPRESS
VERITAS
HEIRLOOM

SHEER CLASS
ARTUS

PERFECT TRIBUTE
RAY OF LIGHT
LAUGHTER[IRE]
SMOKIE

NO SONG [GB]
AVISION

LAGUNA BEACH
LA JOCONDE[USA]
MULLAGH[IRE]

AN JOLIE

MEA CULPA
MOUNT RUSHMORE
RESOLUTION

AL SHABABIYA[IRE]
SCHOLASTIC GIANT[USA]
ICE GLACIER

ISN'T SHE SPECIAL
WHISTLING STRAIT
OSCAR SILK [GB]
PANAMERA

NICKEL CHROME
PANDORA
SHENLIYKA [FR]
ONE EYED BANDIT
ICE BEAUTY
FLAMINGO FAN [USA]
MISS GALLY [IRE]
ASTRAL FLASH
BRAHMANI
ANOTHER STAR [USA]
ATHENS

KABINI

SUNSHINE GIRL

LA DONA
WOODBERG
SUNSHINE GIRL
FLIGHT TO GLORY



276
2717
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
287
288
289
291
292
293
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326

CLAP YOYR HANDS
OVER THE LINE
EMPEROR ASHOKA
DANCING QUEEN

DON'TSTOPTHEMUSIC

VINALIA

GLOBAL INFLUENCE
TOTALLY EPIC
SENSATIONAL
GARNET
OMBUDSMAN

N RISECRET

N RIFANTASY
FOREST FRAGRANCE
ALDILA

GOLDEN LIGHT
AVON

A STAR IS BORN
CASTEEL

STAR CONCEPT
FONDNESS OF YOU
SEASMOKE

SEA OF CHARM
THIRD AVENUE
EUPHORIC

CHOPIN

ANNETTE
MORISET
ADJUSTMENT
ZAMBEZ1

SUPER SAPPHIRE
GOOD DEEDS

IRON DUKE
OUTLANDER
MEMPHIS
EVGENIA

GREAT GUNS
MADRAS CHEQUE
KARANVEER
AUSTRALIA
CROWN WITNESS
TORTILLA CHIP
VOICE OF A DREAM
FINLEY

ONLY DREAMS

GO FOR THE MOON
KIND OF MAGIC
LIGHT THE WORLD
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FIERO [JPN]

FIERO [JPN]

LORD ADMIRAL[USA]
LORD ADMIRAL[USA]
SANUS PER AQUAM [IRE]
WHATSTHESCRIPT[IRE]
RODERIC O'CONNOR [IRE]
EXCELLENT ART [GB]
RODERIC O'CONNOR [IRE]
GREEN COAST [IRE]
GREEN COAST [IRE]
DAVID LIVINGSTON [IRE]
TOP CLASS [USA]

LEITIR MOR[IRE]
RODERIC O'CONNOR [IRE]
MULTITUDE

WIN LEGEND [JPN]
RODERIC O'CONNOR [IRE]
SANUS PER AQUAM[IRE]
WIN LEGEND [JPN]

WIN LEGEND [JPN]
RODERIC O'CONNOR [IRE]
RODERIC O'CONNOR [IRE]
AMPERE[FR]
PLANETAIRE[GB]
AMPERE [FR]

KINGDA KA [AUS]

DALI [USA]
MULTIDIMENSIONAL[IRE]
FIERO[JPN]

EXCELLENT ART [GB]
RODERIC O'CONNOR [IRE]
PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
DREAMFIELD [GB]

AROD [IRE]

PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
IMMORTAL STORY
EXCELLENT ART[GB]
KNIGHT'S TOUR [AUS]
SANUS PER AQUAMJIRE]
PLANETAIRE[GB]
AMPERE [FR]

WESTERN ARISTOCRAT[USA]

DREAMFIELD [GB]
DREAM FILED[GB]
SIR CECIL

DREAM FILED[GB]

AGE OF MAGIC [USA]
INFINITY

LUCY DIAMOND
CROWN VISION
SONGLARK

SNEAKY FAIR [USA]
SHE [GB]

PRAISE OF FOLLY [GB]
MISS MYSTIQUE
PARADE QUEEN
METHODICAL

SECRET TREASURE
ICE FANTASY
LOMBARDIA
COMMON WEALTH
SKYLIGHT EXPRESS
ABNOBA

ANGEL DUST

CASTLE QUEEN
CONCEPTUAL
HIGHRAZ

FAVOURITE ROYAL [IRE]
BLACK MAGIC WOMAN
AVANT GARDE
COURT DANCER
NORTHERN MELODY [IRE]
OYSTER REEF [GB]

ICE FANTASY
DAZZLING SKILL
NAMIBIA[GER]
SAPPHIRINE [IRE]
REMEMBRANCE OF YOU
DOUBLE VODKA
SLIPPERS BEST [GB]
CINCH

SABRINA

ALLIED CAUSE [GB]
TOP CLASS

STARRY EYES
SUNFLOWER

CROWN EMPRESS
MIDNIGHT DANCER
ET VOILA

AUNT DOTTIE(GB)
INTEGRATE

BLUE MOON

ONE VISION

LET THERE BE LIGHT

The following track numbers (Green) have been issued for the undermentioned horses for the season 2024-2025:

TRACK

NO.

0NN N AW~

HORSE NAME

UPPER STREET
MAGNIFICO
GARTH

GOLDEN LILLY (C)
MORANO

LIVE IT LOVE IT
CORTADO

ZALIA

COL
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SMUGGLER COVE[IRE]
WHATSTHESCRIPT[IRE]
DREAM FILED[GB]
DALI [USA]

DALI [USA]
DREAMFIELD[GB]

WIN LEGEND [JPN]
WELL DONE FOX[GB]

DAM

ADULATION
DANCE THE DREAM
BLUE MOON
GOLDEN LILLY
HARMONICA

ONE LIFE TO LOVE
MANNAT

ANAHI
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14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

AEGIR

PRINCESS PEACH
SHELLACKING
ASTRAL GOLD
KEITARO

MEGARA (C)
KSEPIMAN
GALWAY GIRL
ALFAJER(F)

FIRE OF DESTINY(F)
GLORIOSA (C)
JUNGLE CRUISE
KERRYGOLD
CARNATION

NO COMPLAINING(F)
PERFECT POLLY (C)
RED FOX
SOUTHERN FANTASY (F)
PAULITE WARRIOR
TOGO

ENOLA HOLMES
VENUS STAR(C)
VICTORIA FALLS (C)
AMELIA (F)
HERMOD

TVAARAA
VERBANO

ROYAL POWER
LEONORA(F)
SIMRAN'S STAR
PANTAZI

POLKA DOT
SUNSET SAIL (F)
SUSTAINING GRACE
INARI OKAMI
CHARISMATIC
ELYSEE (C)
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LUCIFER SAM[USA]
ARAZAN[IRE]

SANUS PER AQUAM][IRE]
TENTH STAR [IRE]
EXCELLENT ART [GB]
TOTAL GALLERY] IRE]
RODERIC O'CONNORJIRE]
DREAMFIELD[GB]
PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
FIERO[JPN]

DEAUVILLE [IRE]
PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
FIERO[JPN]

TENTH STARJ[IRE]

AIR SUPPORT[USA]
FIERO[JPN]

MULTITUDE

TOTAL GALLERY/[IRE]
FIERO[JPN]

FIERO[JPN]

FIERO[JPN]

MULTITUDE
DEAUVILLE [IRE]
FRENCH NAVY [GB]
LEITIR MOR [IRE]
SHIFTING POWER [GB]
SHIFTING POWER [GB]
ARAZAN[IRE]
SMUGGLER'S COVE[IRE[
WESTERN ARISTOCRAT [USA]
WESTERN ARISTOCRAT [USA]
PHOENIX TOWER[USA]
LEITIR MOR [IRE]
EXCELLENT ART [GB]
EXCELLENT ART [GB]
TOTAL GALLERY

GOLDEN SUCCESS
FESTIVAL NIGHT
CAMERON

ASTRAL FLARE
COCCINELLA
MEGARA

SPLASH

ACTUAL
ALFAJER[GB]

FIRE OF DESTINY
GLORIOSA

FOXY MANE
KERANIA {IRE]
NEATH

NO COMPLAINING
PERFECT POLLY[GB]
LOCHNESS
SOUTHERN FANTASY
STAR EX

DUMA

TOWER BRIDGE
VENUS STAR
VICTORIA FALLS
AMELIA

ROMANIA

RUMBA

BON TON

QUEENS GRACE
LEONORA[IRE]
AZARENKA
WAVEBAND [GB]
JERSEY GIRL
SUNSET SAIL
STAGEHAND [GB]
THORA BARBER [GB]
FIRST AND ONLY ONE
ELYSEE



